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KrE1LLARIN AND KELLAHIN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

EL PATIO BUILDING

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN® 117 NORTH GUADALUPE TELEPHONE (SOS) 982-4285
TELEFAX (505) 982- 4

*NEW MEXICO BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION PosT OFFICE Box 2265 2047

RECOGNIZED SPECIALIST IN THE AREA OF .

NATURAL RESOURCES-OIL AND GAS LAW SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2265

JASON KELLAMIN (RETIRED 1991}

March 15, 1993

Mr. William J. LeMay HAND DELIVERED
0il Conservation Division

State Land Office Building
310 0l1d Santa Fe Trail, Room 219
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: Application of Meridian 0il, Inc.
for Downhole Commingling,
San Juan County, New Mexico
Shiotani Federal Com #400 Well

Dear Mr. LeMay:

On behalf of Meridian 0il, Inc. please find enclosed
our Application for downhole commingling as referenced
above, which we request be set for hearing on the next

available Examiner’s docket now scheduled for April 8,
1993.

By copy of this 1letter and application, sent
certified mail-return receipt requested, we are notifying
all interested parties offsetting the subject well and
its proposed spacing and proration unit of their right to
appear at the hearing and participate in this case,
including the right to present evidence either in support
of or in opposition to the application and that failure
to appear at the hearing may preclude them from any
involvement in this case at a later date. Also, all
parties entitled to notice are hereby informed that
pursuant to Division requirements all parties appearing
in this case are required to file a Pre-Hearing Statement
with the Division no later than 4:00 p.m. on Friday,
April 2, 1993.



Mr. William J. LeMay
March 15, 1993
Page Two

Also enclosed is our suggested advertisement for
this case.

WTK/jcl
Enclosures

ce: 'with Enclosures
Alan Alexander - Meridian 0il Inc.

By Certified Mail - Return Receipt
All Parties Listed on Exhibits B & C of Application

1trt315.330



PROPOSED ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE OCD DOCKET

Case : Application of Meridian 0il Inc. for
downhole commingling, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval to
downhole commingle Fulcher-Kutz Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool
and the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool production within
the wellbore of its Shiotani Federal Com #400 Well which
was drilled at a standard gas well location 870 feet FWL
and 1630 feet FSL, (Unit L) Section 8, Township 29 North,
Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico. Said
well is dedicated to a standard 325.77-acre gas spacing
unit for the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool being W/2 of
Section 8 and is to be dedicated to a standard 164.44-
acre gas spacing unit for the Fulcher-Kutz Picturead
Cliffs Gas Pool being the SW/4 of Section 8. The well is

located approximately 3 miles east from Farmington, New
Mexico.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO.
APPLICATION OF MERIDIAN OIL INC.

FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

.SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATTION

Comes. now MERIDIAN OIL INC. ("Meridian"), by and
through its attorneys, Kellahin and Kellahin, and applies
to the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division for approval
to downhole commingle Fulcher-Kutz Pictured Cliffs Gas
Pool and the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool production
within the wellbore of its proposed Shiotani Federal Com
#400 Well which has been drilled at a standard gas well
location 870 feet FWL and 1630 feet FSL, (Unit L) Section
8, Township 29 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan
County, New Mexico and completed in the Basin Fruitland
Coal Gas Pool. The W/2 of Section 8 is currently
dedicated to the subject well forming a standard 325.77-
acre gas spacing unit for the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas
Pool. The SW/4 of Sgction 8 is to be dedicated to the
subjéct well formiﬁg arstandard 164.44-acre gas spacing

unit for the Fulcher-Kutz Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool.




Application of Meridian 0il, Inc.
Page 2

In support of its application, Meridian states:

(1) Meridian 1is the operator of the Shiotani
Federal Com #400 Well located at a standard gas well
location 870 feet FWL and 1630 feet FSL (Unit L), Section
8, Township 29 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan
County, New Mexico as shown on Exhibit "A" attached.

(2) The Well has been drilled so that production
from the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pocl and the Fulcher-
Kutz Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool can be downhole commingled
in the wellbore.

(3) The W/2 of Section 8, containing 325.77 acres,
is dedicated to any production from the Basin Fruitland
Coal Gas Pool which is spaced on 320-acre gas spacing
units.

(4) The SW/4 of Section 8, containing 164.44 acres,
is to be dedicated to any production from the Fulcher-
Kutz Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool which is spaced on 160-acre
gas spacing units.

(5) The ownership is different between these two
spacing units.

(6) In accordance with Division Rule 303-C-1. (b),

the Applicant states and will demonstrate at hearing:



Application of Meridian 0il, Inc.
Page 3 ‘

a. That commingling the Basin Fruitland Coal
Gas Pool in the Shiotani Federal Com #400 Well with that
of the Fulcher-Kutz Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool is necessary
‘because it is not otherwise economic to attempt to drill
and complete a separate well for the Pictured Cliffs gas
production nor is it economic to attempt to dually
complete those formations in the proposed well.

b. That there will be no crossflow between
the two zones commingled.

c. That while the ownership in each of the
two spacing units is not common between the two pools, no
impairment of correlative rights will occur.

d. It 1is expected that the bottom hole
pressure of the lower pressure zone is not less than 50
percent of the bottom hole pressure of the higher
pressure zone adjusted to a common datum.

e. That the value of the commingled
production will not be less than the sum of the values of
the individual production.

(6) Both the Pictured Cliffs and Fruitland Coal

formations in this area of the basin should be marginally

productive.



Application of Meridian 0il, Inc.
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(7) Meridian has drilled the proposed well in the
SW/4 1instead of the NW/4 of Section 8 because that
location appears to have a greater opportunity for a
successful although marginal Fruitland formation well.

(8) Due to the nature of the Basin-Fruitland Coal
Gas production, straight allocation of gas volumes from
both zones is not appropriate. Meridian therefore seeks
the adoption of a monthly allocation formula, to be
proposed at the hearing in this matter.

(9) The ownership between the Basin Fruitland Coal
Gas Pool spacing unit and the Blanco Pictured Cliffs Pool
spacing unit is not identical and accordingly, applicant
seeks the approval of the Division after notice and
hearing.

(10) Applicant requests that this matter be docketed
for hearing on the Division’s Examiner docket now
scheduled for April 8, 1993.

(11) Copy of this application has been sent to all
offsetting operators and to the cwners of interests in
the affected production within the two spacing units as

set forth on Exhibits "B" and "C."



Application of Meridian 0il, Inc.
Page 5 '

WHEREFORE Applicant requests that this matter be set
for hearing on April 8, 1993 before a duly appointed
Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division and that after
notice and hearing as required by law, the Division enter

its order granting this application.

Respectfully submitted,

W. Thomas Kell'hin
KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN
P. O. Box 2265!

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(505) 982-4285

Attorneys for Applicant

appt315.330



EXHIBIT "A"

SHIOTANI FEDERAL COM # 400 WELL
87O'FWL, 1630 FSL
SECTION 8-29N-12W
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EXHIBIT

"B "

SHIOTANI FEDERAL COM #400
W/2 (Fruitland Coal), SW/4 (Pictured Cliffs)

ROYALTY OWNER

United States of America

OVERRIDING ROYALTY OWNERS

Amoco Production Company
P. O. Box 800

1670 Broadway

Denver, CO 80201

Mr. George E. Conley
P. 0. Box 99
Parker, CO 80134

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

- El Paso Production Company Mr. Frank A Shultz
¢/o Meridian Oil Inc. Attn: Aaron L. Colvin
Attn: Van Goebel Lincoln Plaza Suite 2160 LB-1
P. O. Box 4289 500 North Akard
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 Dallas, TX 75201-3318
Conoco, Inc. Ms. Virginia Long Linthicum
Attn: James W. Fitzpatrick Attn: R.J. Smith
10 Desta Drive West 2626 Cole Avenue, Suite 603
Midland, TX 79705 Dallas, TX 75204

Mr. Frederick Eugene Tumer
One Energy Square, #852
4925 Greenville Avenue
Dallas, TX 75206-4079

Mr. John Lee Turner
5801 Branding Green
Plano, TX 75093

Ms. Elizabeth J. Tumer Calloway
4801 St. Johns
Dallas, TX 75205

Mr. James Glenn Tumer, Jr.
3131 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1201
Dallas, TX 75219

EXHIBIT

Sabine Royalty Trust
Interfirst Bank Dallas N.A.
Department 0887

Dallas, TX 75284-0887

Mr. Ben R. Howard
3807 Cypresswood Dr.
Spring, TX 77388-5729

C. W. Murchison Estate Trust B

c/o C. W. Murchison III
6116 N. Central Expressway
Suite 1300

Dallas, TX 75206

Mary Frances Turner Trust
Attn: Inis Gleiser

1201 Elm Street, 31st Floor
Dallas, TX 75270

Mr. William Webb
1525 Elm Street, 2nd Floor
Dallas, TX 75201

IIB "



EXHIBIT "C"

SHIOTANI FEDERAL COM # 400 WELL
STOFWL, 1630 FSL
SECTION 8-29N-12W
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EXHIBIT "C" Page 2 of 5

MERIDIAN OIL INC

SHIOTANI FEDERAL #400
OFFSET OPERATOR \ OWNER PLAT

Fruitland Coal / Pictured Cliffs Formations Commingle
Township 29 North, Range 12 West

1630' FSL
870' FWL

See Attachad Llist.

EXHIBIT "C" Page 2 of 5




EXHIBIT "C"
Page 3 of 5

Merndian Qil Inc.
P.O. Box 4289
Farmington, NM 874994289

Amoco Production Company
P.O. Box 800
Denver, CO 80201

Norman L. Gilbreath
P.0O. Box 208
Aztee, NM 87410

Dugan Production Corp.
P.O. Box 420
Farmington, NM 87499

John J. Redfern
P.0O. Box 50896
Midland, TX 79710

John J. Christman
1500 Broadway, Suite 800
Lubbock, TX 79401

Jack Markham

15t Nat'l-Pioncer Bldg., Suite 500
1500 Broadway

Lubbock, TX 79401

J. H. Herd
P.O. Box 130
Midland, TX 79701

Texaco Exploration & Producing Inc.
P.0. Box 46555

Denver, CO 80201-6555

Conoco, Inc.
10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W
Midland, TX 79705-4500

Palmer Oil & Gas Company

P.O. Box 1257
Billings, MT 59103

EXHIBIT "C"



EXHIBIT "C"

MERIDIAN OiL iNC

SHIOTANI FEDERAL #400
OFFSET OPERATOR PLAT

Fruitiand Coal\ Plctyred Clilffs Comingle

Township 29 North, Range 12 West

4 1 1

3 1

2 2 2
See Attached List

EXHIBIT "C" Page 4 of 5
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EXHIBIT "C"
Page 5 of 5

Meridian Oil Inc. 2)
P.O. Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499-4289

Conoco Inc. 3)
10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W
Midland, TX 79705-4500

Frank A. Schultz 4.)
Attn: Mr. Aaron L. Colvin

Lincoln Plaza, Suite 2160 LB-1, 500 North Akard
Dallas, TX 75201-3318

Elizabeth Jeanne Turner Calloway
4801 St. Johns Drive
Dallas, TX 75205

1. Glenn Turner Jr.
3131 Turtle Creek Blvd.
Suite 1201

Dallas, TX 75219

Frederick Eugene Turner

One Energy Square, Suite 853, 4925 Greenville Ave.
Dallas, TX 75205

John Lee Turner
P.O. Box 797215

- Dallas, TX 75379-7215

Mary Frances Tumer Jr.

c¢/o MBank Dallas, Trustee (Trust #3095)
P.O. Box 951412

Dallas, TX 75395-1412

William G. Webb

1525 Elm Street, Second Floor
Dallas, TX 75201

Estate of C. W. Murchison
Bankers Trust Company of Texas

1445 Ross Ave. Ste 2600 LB 201
Dallas, TX 75202

Virgina L. Linthicum

Attn: R, J. Smith, Jr.

2626 Cole Ave., Suite 603LB 63
Dallas, TX 75204

Amoco Production Company
P.0. Box 800
Denver, CO 80201

Norman L. Gilbreéth
P.O. Box 208
Aztec, NM 87401

Amoca Production Company
P.O. Box 800

Denver, CO 80201

Dugan Production Corp.
P.O. Box 420

Farmington, NM 87499

EXHIBIT "C" Page 5 of 5
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MERIDIAN OIL INC

SHIOTANI FEDERAL #400
ET OPERATOR \ OWNER PLAT

Fruitland Coal / Pictured Cliffs Formations Commingle

§




Meridian Oil Inc.
P.O. Box 4289
Farmington, NM 874994289

Amoco Production Company
P.O. Box 800
Denver, CO 80201

Norman L. Gilbreath
P.0O. Box 208
Aztec, NM 87410

Dugan Production Corp.
P.O. Box 420
Farmington, NM 87499

John J. Redfern
P.O. Box 50896
Midland, TX 79710

John J. Christman
1500 Broadway, Suite 800
Lubbock, TX 79401

Jack Markham

1st Nat'l-Pioneer Bldg., Suite 500
1500 Broadway

Lubbock, TX 79401

J. H. Herd
P.O. Box 130
Midland, TX 79701

Texaco Exploration & Producing Inc.
P.O. Box 46555
Denver, CO 80201-6355

Conoco, Inc.
10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W
Midiand, TX 79705-4500

Palmer Oil & Gas Company
P.O. Box 1257
Billings, MT 59103



MERIDIAN OIL INC

SHIOTANI FEDERAL #400
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Fruitland Coal \ Pictured Clliffs Comingle
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Meridian Oil Inc. 2)
P.O. Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499-4289

Conoco Inc. 3)
10 Desta Dnive, Suite 100W
Midland. TX 79705-4500

Frank A. Schultz 4)
Attn: Mr. Aaron L. Colvin

Lincoln Plaza. Suite 2160 LB-1, 500 North Akard
Dallas, TX 75201-3318

Elizabeth Jeanne Turner Calloway
4801 St. Johns Drive
Dallas, TX 75205

I. Glenn Turner Jr.
3131 Turtle Creek Blvd.
Suite 1201

Dallas, TX 75219

Frederick Eugene Turner

One Energy Square, Suite 853, 4925 Greenville Ave.
Dallas, TX 75205

John Lee Tumner
P.O. Box 797215
Dallas, TX 75379-7215

Mary Frances Turner Jr.

c/o MBank Dallas, Trustee (Trust #3095)
P.O. Box 951412

Dallas, TX 75395-1412

William G. Webb
1525 Elm Street, Second Floor
Dallas, TX 75201

Estate of C. W. Murchison
Bankers Trust Company of Texas
1445 Ross Ave. Ste 2600 LB 201
Dallas, TX 75202

Virgina L. Linthicum

Attn: R.J. Smith, Jr.

2626 Cole Ave., Suite 603LB 63
Dallas, TX 75204

Amoco Production Company
P.O. Box 800
Denver, CO 80201

Norman L. Gilbreath
P.O. Box 208
Aztec, NM 87401

Amoco Production Company
P.O. Box 800
Denver. CO 80201

Dugan Production Corp.
P.O. Box 420
Farmington, NM 87499
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SHIOTANI FEDERAL COM # 400 WELL
8TQ'FWL, 1630FSL

SECTION 8-29N-12W
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EXHIBIT "A"

Attached to and made a part of that certain Operating Agreement dated December 3,

1992, between Meridian Oil Inc., as Operator, and Non-Operators.
L LANDS SUBJECT TO OPERATING AGREEMENT:

Township 29 North, Range {2 West

Section 8: W/2 (325.77 acres), SW/4 (164.44 acres),
E/2 (322.86 acres), NE/4 (160.00 acres)

1L RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY. AS TO DEPTHS OR FORMATIONS:

Limited in depth from the surface to the base of the Pictured Cliffs formation.

[II.  ADDRESSES AND PERCENTAGES OR FRACTIONAL INTERESTS OF PARTIES

TO THIS AGREEMENT:

FRUITLAND COAL FORMATION (W72, E/2)
AND

PICTURED CLIFFS FORMATION (SW/4, NE/4)

Menidian Oil Inc.

c/o Land Department

P.O. Box 4289

Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
s. Q‘ rtami, Feeltaadl Copa #4900 X

ﬁvn (FQ)~ SW/4 (PC)
El Paso Production Company 61.718750% 67.187500%
¢/o Meridian Qil Inc.
Attn: Van Goebel
P.O. Box 42389
Farmington, NM 87499-4289

505-326-9759

Conoco Inc. 21.875000% 18.750000%
Attn: Steve Klein

10 Desta Drive West

Midland, TX 79705

Mr. Frederick Eugene Turner 1.039063% 0.890625%
One Energy Square, #852

4925 Greenville Avenue

Dallas, TX 75206-4079

214-361-7010

Mr. John Lee Turner 1.039062% 0.890625%
5801 Branding Green

Plano, Texas 75093

214-248-9077

Ms. Elizabeth J. Turner Calloway  1.039062% 0.890625%
4801 St. Johns

Dallas, Texas 75205

214-969-7422

OPERATOR

shiedznl Frelad 2S00

E/2 (FC) &

NE/4 (PC)
56.250000%

25.000000%

1.187500%

1.187500%

1.187500%



Mr. James Glenn Turmner, Jr.

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

3131 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1201

Dallas, Texas 75219
214-521-2800

Mary Frances Tumer Trust
Attn: Iris Gleiser

1201 Elm Street, 31st Floor
. Dallas, TX 75270
214-712-3460

Mr. William Webb

1525 Elm Street, 2nd Floor
Dallas, TX 75201
214-954-0989

Mr. Frank A. Shultz

Attn: Aaron L. Colvin
Lincoln Plaza Suite 2160 LB-1
500 North Akard

Dallas, TX 75201-3318
214-954-0030

Virginia Long Linthicum
Attn: Mr, R. J. Smith

2626 Cole Avenue, Suite 603
Dallas, TX 75204

C. W. Murchison Estate Trust B
c/o C. W. Murchison 11

6116 N. Central Expressway
Suite 1300

Dallas, TX 75206

TOTAL

ShiARr Feoltal town Uoo!
WA FQ) SW/4 (PC)
1.039062% 0.890625%
1.039063% 0.890625%
0.273438% 0.234375%
5.468750% 4.687500%
. 2.734375% 2.343750%
2.734375% 2.343750%
100.000000 100.000000%

2.

Shiotani Federal #400 & #500

S s A, Bualennd

+S0s
E/2 (FC) &

NE/4 (PC
1.187500%

1.187500%

0.312500%

6.250000%

3.125000%

-3.125000%

100.000000%
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PICTURE CLIFFS FM
NET PAY ISOPACH

R+> SHALE BASELINE
SP> (-) 10 MV

CONTOUR INTERVAL = 10 FT
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EXHIBIT 7
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SHIOTANI FEDERAL #400

MONTHLY GAS PRODUCTION ALLOCATION FORMULA

WHERE: Qt

Qftc
Qpc

GENERAL EQUATION:

Qt = Qftc + Qpc
TOTAL MONTHLY PRODUCTION (MCF/MONTH)

FRUITLAND COAL (FTC) MONTHLY PRODUCTION (MCF/MONTH)
PICTURED CLIFFS (PC) MONTHLY PRODUCTION (MCF/MONTH)

REARRANGING THE EQUATION TO SOLVE FOR Qftc:
Qftc = Qt - Qpc

ANY PRODUCTION RATE OVER WHAT IS CALCULATED FOR THE PICTURED CLIFFS (PC) USING THE APPLIED
FORMULA IS FRUITLAND COAL (FTC) PRODUCTION.

PICTURED CLIFFS (PC) FORMATION PRODUCTION FORMULA IS:
Qpc = Qpci * e*{~(Dpc)*(t)}

WHERE: Qpci = INITIAL PC MONTHLY FLOW RATE (CALCULATED FROM FLOW TEST)

Dpc =

PICTURED CLIFFS MONTHLY DECLINE RATE DETERMINED FROM:

MATERIAL BALANCE (FIELD ANALOGY):
VOLUMETRIC RESERVES (LOG ANALYSIS)
G f(P*)= 0.83 MMCF/PSI x P*x Rf

P* = INITIAL RESERVOIR PRESSURE (7 DAY SIBHP
Rf = RECOVERY (FIELD ANALOGY):= 0.85

THUS:  Qftc = Qt - Qpci * eA{-(Dpc)*(t)}

WHERE: (1) IS IN MONTHS

REFERENCE: Thompson, R. S., and Wright, J. D., "Oil Property Evaluation®, pages 5-2, 5-3.



SHIOTANI FEDERAL #400

DETERMINATION OF Qpci:
(INITIAL PICTURED CLIFFS MONTHLY PRODUCTION)

Qoci = Qt(1) * Qpe(p) \ {Qpc(p) + Qftc(p)}

WHERE:

Qt(1) = FIRST MONTH TOTAL PRODUCTION (MCF)

Qpc(p)=  FINAL PICTURED CLIFFS FLOW TEST (MCFPD)

Qftc(p)= FINAL FRUITLAND COAL FLOW TEST (MCFPD)



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 10700

APPLICATION OF MERIDIAN OIL INC.
FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING,
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
AND

COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN, attorney in fact and authorized
representative of MERIDIAN OIL INC., states that the notice
provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been
complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good
faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all
interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on March 17,
1993, I caused to be mailed by certified mail return-receipt
requested notice of this hearing and a copy of the application
for the above referenced case along with the cover letter, at
least twenty days prior to the hearing set for April 8, 1993, to
the parties shown in the application as evidenced by the attached
copies of return receipt cards, and that pursuant to Division
Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses
provided by such rule. 4

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me thi

April, 1993. (971 jp

Notary Publig ' < '1

N . . ACH
My Commission Expires: BEFORE EXAMINER CATAN \
" / / 69 ISION

02.330 7k 1 O\LCONSERVAT\ON oW .
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TIWR m show to whom the amch-was delrvered and the date | -
deﬂmdm m Rewm ¥l show [ Consult postmaster for fee

4
'
-§ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a.™Article Number
g/
£
8

TR

Concco, Inc.

ATTN: James Fitzpatrick
10 Desta Drive West ‘Qik
Midland, TX 79705

- _Mond %ﬂm

|gn ture (Addre

e

POSA

‘s 'Attach this form to the front of the marlplece, or on the back |f space
does not permit.

* Wirite “‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mavlprece below the article number
o The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

1. [ Addressee’s Address

2. D Reetrivctved Delivery

delivered. Consult postméster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: o 4aP AnrcI%_NurristLer %
Dugan Production Corp. 4b. Service Type = - . -
; P.C. Box 420 0 Registered ... [] lnsured
i N e . :
. Farmington, NM 87499 @Certified O'cop.

) ‘Mail Return Recéipt for
= Express Mail O Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery
”MMA Aﬁﬁﬁ

5. Signature (Addressee) - 8.

6. Sigy—(ature (Agent) M

PS Form 3811, December 1991 =Uis. GPo: 1982—0z3-402 {Eﬁmé

{Only lf requested

Thank you for ueihg ‘Return‘ﬂec.ei‘pt_s‘_ar_yic‘:‘le.

?\GT

: U

)
b
1
(

!
SENDER s » , " ,
¢ Complete ltsms 1 andfor 2 for addrtronal services.: ', 1 a'so W'Sh t° receive the |
* Complete items 3, and 4a & b. ’ ’ followmg servrces (for an extra

" Print your name and address on the reverse of this form s0 that we can fee) S oL

return this card to you. :

* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space D Addressee S Address

does not permit.

* Write “Returp Receipt| Requested on the marlprece below the article number |

~2; Restricted Delivety
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was dehvered and the date D Str ¢ ry

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee
3 : Article Addressed tn:.. . _ - —-- 4a Article Number -

: Norman L G:ler eath P3ss SQ% 3%3

i P.0O. Box 208 4b. Service Type =

cqmpletod on tho reverse side?

Aztec, NM 87410 DRegrstered & Dlnsu
! &Dcertified .- [0 CoD -

E | Return Recelpt for
L Express Mail [ Merchandrse .

7. Date of Delrvery

8. Addressee s Address (Only f requested
and fee is paid




Consult postmaster for fe

7. H. Her.c},
P.0O. Box 240
Midland, TX 79701

4a Artrcle Number _.:

Pe—ze 6¢ 6 (89~

8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
and fee is pard) ol

1he maitpiece below the articte number |
the article was delivered and the, date *:

[l

Consult postmaster for fee

Mr. Ben R. Howard

807 Cypresswoed Drive
pring, TX 77388-5729

0n w

4a. Artrcle Number ;-

132 B 25§

4b." Servrce'Type

Return Receipt for
D _Merchandise

8. Addregé s Address (Only if requested
and fee rs pard) B

Thank you for usir_rq Return R_eceipt Service.:

d
.

Complete items 1 andlor 2 for addmonal sefvices..
Complets items'3; ‘and 4a°& b. " .

Write ‘“Return Receipt Requested'

livered.”

Print your name and address on the reverse of this fonn so that we can
returmn this card to you.

Attach this form to the front of the marlprece, or on the back rf space
oes not permrt

on’ the maﬂpreoe below ﬂk\e article number. 2 R
The Return Rece t wrll showto whom the amcle was dellvered and the dete D estncted Dellvery

i I also “wish to receive the .
followmg servrces {for an extra
fee)

.0 Addressee's Address

o

Consult postmaster for fee.

‘3. - Article Addressedt :

Virginia Long Linthicum
ATTN: R. J} ¥Bmith

2626 Cole Ave., Ste 603
Dallas, TX 75204

4a Artrcle Number 3

£133.932275%

4h.- Servrce ype

m| éx'prégsi Meii o Return Recerpt for

erchandrse
7. Daty Delrvgy

Thank you for usirtg _ Iteturn Receipt Service.:

‘ Th'ank you for using Return Receipt

REESVE. -4



3W;',{1L et Receipt Requésted’; on the maifpie ; below the arti

e Het mRecerﬁt wm show% vhom the ‘article was, del:vered andtheﬁpte

‘Gorisult’ postmas‘t;ear for feeha g
3 Amcle Addressed to: - - . 4a._Article Number =

Jack Markham Pfg; 830 -

4b. Servrce Type
l1st Nat. Pioneer Bldg -
1500 Broadway, #500
Lubbock, TX 79401

7 Date df Dehvery

7 Mowd Bl | T moa Z3

5. Sign re {Addrpess S - ~1.8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
- - : and fee is pard) i . L

8. Signatur%nt) T R I DRI ) :

*" Write “‘Retum Recerpt Requestsd" on the marlprece below the amcle number &
* The Return Recerpt wm show to whom the amcle was delivered and the date ] y
delivered. C onsult postmaster for fee T

3. Article Addressed to: — 4a.- Article Number

C.W. Murchison Estate P133. “’(Zgg Qeo
Trust B/C.W. MurchisonIII ‘[‘__‘]’RSeW'ceTYPe. : :

eglstered
6116 N. Central Exprsway

Insuré '

Suite 1300 T R
- :Mai eturn ecelpt for
Dallas, TX 75206 u E__xpre'ss‘yfarlr [;' Merchandrse '
7. Date of‘ggli\//e.{
a R
Mo %6( :
5. Signature (Addressee) 8 Addressee’s Addre’ss (Only if requested x ;

and fee is pald)

1

6. SrgnatﬁA ent) \_ R 7: 7 o o
Fon{ Jﬁg[;cember 1991 % US.GP.O.:1992-307-530 DOMEST|C RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for ueir\vg‘ Return Recelpt Serr/ ce:!

P Y your RETURN ADDRESS pomplotod onxhereve‘r;“%; id

[
i
i
r

[t
i
i)

i

SENDER

» Complete items 1 and/or 2 for addrtmnal services. I also wish to receive - the -

* Complete items 3, and 4a & b. followrng servrces (fOI’ an extra
" .Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that wecan | ¢
return this card to you. . ee)

* Attach this form to the front of the ma:lprece or on (he back if space . D Addressee’s Address
does not permit. :

* Write *‘Return Receipt Requested on the marlplece below the article number, v - -
*® The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. U ReStrICted Delivery

pitegh SNSRI L UV

g _R_etum Receipt Service.

delivered. _ . Consult postmaster for fee :
3 Article Addressed t?f B o 4a. Artrcle Number : :
C.W. Murchison E | 4b. Service Type
state s
c/o Bankers Trust Co. . @gegmeréf Dl"sure w7
1445 Ross Ave ertified . D CoD 7 .5
Suite 2600 LB 201 - | OJ Express Mail - L__I ?Ae;;f'?agggzpt for. 3
Dallas, TX 75202 [T DateofDehver PR -5
 owd Shh CMAR 221909 g

y

——t

8.: Addressee s Address (Only if réquested*
and fee'is paid)

RETURN ADDRESS complated on the reverse side?

m_..u:.' _“.;.E‘.‘Lu k

T



etum
=" &’ The Retumn Receipt will showto
£ delivered.

3. Article Addressed to

Palmer 0il & Gas Co.
P.0. Box 1257
Billings, MT 59103

,;ﬂxbxkjm

i

5. Signature {Addressee)’

R

18 your RETURN ADDRESS comnlated 0

3 does not permit.
¢ Write “’‘Retumn Receipt Hequssted the mail

delivered.

. ® The Retum Receipt will show to whom the articlé wa§ del'v

3. Article Addressed to.

John J. Redfern

Mo %«ECEM

5. ngnaCre( ddressee)

. Addressee s Addrdss (Only if request

& 6. Signature gent)

‘;.‘

and fee'is paid) <

[
>
J
)
£
=
[+
h -]
e
K
[=%
E
8
. P,.0O. Box 50896
E: MidIand, TX 79710
(a]
[a
-4
2
o’
-
Iu
5
=]
>
2

o

SENDER A
* Complets items 1 andfor 2't
. Complete ftems 3 and 4a & b

..
2
g
3
3
w
[
2
a
-
8
<
]
=
;

* Attach this form to the front of the a'Ipcece, of on
does not permit.
* Write “’Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpwce

>« The Return Receipt w1l show 0 whom the article was
delivered. - - -~

3. Article Addressed to: _

Mr. Frank A. Shultz
ATTN: Aaron L. Colvin
Lircoln Plaza #2160 LB1
50C North Akard

Dallas, TX 75201-3318

[




SENDER:

¢ Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

¢ Complete items 3, and 4a & b.

* Print your name and aadress on the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

e Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not permit.

¢ \Write “’Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number |
e The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra
fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address

2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

pleted on the reverse side?

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

3. Articie Addressed to: 4a. Article Nur%%
£ Au. 1 N: IrlS Gl 4b. Service Type
3 eiser Registered {1 Insured
o 1201 Elm Stree A .
o 31gt == d rtified J cop
2 °-st I'loor [0 Express Mail [ Return Receipt for
ml Dallas, Tx 75270 Merchandise
8‘ 7. Date of Dehyery \ng
I N . p
< VAW, YAt MAR
x| S\ngnatur {Addressgf) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
:’1 and fee is paid)
El
‘-'Ei 6. Signfture (AW/V)
5 l
)
>
2

PS Form 3811, December/1991 = USGL.0.: 1992-307-530

SENDER:
* Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
* Complete items 3, and 4a & b.

¢ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

¢ Artach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not permit.

¢ Write “"Return Receipt Requested’” on the mailpiece below the article number,

¢ The Return Receipt will show to whom the articie was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra
fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult-postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. “Article Number

P133 939 2ud

Mr., William Webb -

ST _ 4b. Service Type

1525 Zlm Street Registered [ insurea

2né Floor (38 Certitied tlcop
Dallas, TX 75201 T Express Mait ] Return Receipt for

Merchandise

mgmd‘%ﬂ_.

7. Date of Delivery

7 2273

5. Signature {Addressee)

6. Signature (Ament)

8. Addressee s Address (Only if requesied
and fee is pald)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, Decembér 1991 $4.5G.P.0.: 1932-307-530

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

SENDER:

* Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, and 42 & b.

* Print your name angd address on the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

e Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not permit.

* Write “'Return Receipt Requested'’ on the mailpiece below the articie number |
* The Return Receipt witi show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra
fee): -

1. . Addressee’s Address

2.-[0 Restricted Dehvery

Consult postmaster”for fe=.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

O Express Mail

Elizabeth J. Turner %?3 ngg 263
- 7 . ervice lype

) %.Zl\-JLOVvAY [ Registered {1 Insureq

48 St. Johns ertified T cop

Dallas, TX 75205 ‘

] Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7.‘ Date of Delivery

./gf/’

8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid!

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS5 Form 3811, December 1991 = US.GP.O.: 199230753 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



?

Syo

1

N ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

ETURN A

S

s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

ENDER: B . |
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
Complete items 3, and 4a & b.

s o s (N

return this card to you. . ’
« Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not permit.

also wish to receive the

following services (for an extra
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can | fge):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address

« Write “’Return Receipt Rlequested’” on the mailpiece below the article number | 2. D Restricted Delivery

e The Return Receipt will shaw to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
P35S S6d 373
John Lee Turner %).Riggtigfezype [ Insured
P.0O. Box 797215 P ertified
Dallas., TX 75379-7215 (3 Express Mail

y . 7. Date of
hon ] Stk

- ~ 8. Addressee’s Addres
™
LR 4

ASig-le 1Agend

is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1991 %U.S. GPO: 1892—323-402 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

* Comglete items 3, and 4a & b.

¢ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

* Attacn this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not permit.

« Write “Return Receipt Requested’” on the mailpiece below the article number,|

* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
foliowing services (for an extra

fee):
1. [J Addressee’s Address

2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

¢, John Lee Turner

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

P332 ¥31 26|

5801 Branding CGreen

[ Regis
Plano, TX 75093

ertif

4h. Service Type

tered [ Insurea
ied . [JcoD

[ Express Mait  [J Return Receipt fo

Merchandise

r

7. Date
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e A ——

15 MNd

L.

of Delivery

e —MM— 2773
) . SAdidresdge’s Address {Only if requested
. aqd fee is, paid)

x!
)
»
RNy

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/ar 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the

e Complete items 3, and 4a & b. fol
¢ Print your name angd aderess on the reverse of this form so that we can

lowing services {(for an extra

return this card to you. fee):

¢ Attach this form to the front of the maiipiece, or on the back if space
does not permit.
* Write “Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number |

® The Returr Rece:pt will show te whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

1. [J Addressee’s Address

2. O Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article

Number

P3SS S6d 379

4b. Service
Mary F. Turner, Jr.
MBank Dallas, Trustee |G Bertified
P.0O. Box 951412 {7 Express

Type

1] Registered O thsured

[J cop
Mail [ Return Receipt for

Dallas, TX 75395-1412

7. Datefof D
SIS ATL 2

Merchandise

5. Si ure | rgssee)
W . and fee is paid)

6. Signature (Agent) '

8. Addresseé’s Address (Only if requested

7

Bt AN
s wsaeo.s afeohiy yDOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1991  #us.GPO: 1902323402 DOMESTIC RETURN RECFIPT

Thank vou for usina Return Receiot Service.



SENDER:

¢ Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
* Complete items 3, and 4a & b.

return th:s card to you.

does not permit.

delivered.

® Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
e Attach this form to the front of the maiipiece, or on the back if space

* Write “‘Feturn Receipt Requested’* on the mailpiece below the article number,
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra
fee):

O Addressee's Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Texaco Exploration

& Production Co.
P.0O. Box 46555
Denver, CO 80201-655

M dh 4f§?vaJ

4a. Article Number

P133 932 A5

@enified

4b. Service Type

{J Registered [ Insurea

*Ocop
[ Return Receipt for

L Express Mail ;_Merchandise

7. Date of Delive

%

5. Signature (Addressee)

6. Signature {

8. Addres/qé AddZss (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 387TT, December 1991 # US.G.P.O.: 1892-307-530

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:

* Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
e Complete items 3, and 4a & b.

return this card to you.

does not permit,
* Write ”

delivered.

* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space

2eturn Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number |
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra
fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address

2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

i
Oy

[}

rick Eugene Turne
nergy Square, #85
Greenville Avenue
las, TX 75206-4079

e
-
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4a. Article Number

Piz> 932 259

r 4b. Service Type
2 [J Registered O Insurea
@Certlfled U cop
[J Express Mail [ Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery

)

5. S:gn—qture (Aﬁdressee)

OL/W\

8. Addressee’s Address fOnﬁlynf requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

'// A4 . /C
6. Sgnature {Agent)
PS Form 3811, December 1991 # US.GPO.:

1892-307-,

530

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:

« Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
* Complete items 3, and 4a & b.

return this card to you.

does not permut

delivered.

* Print ycur name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
* Attzcn this form to the front of the maiipiece, or on the back |f space

¢ Write “Return Receipt Requested’” on the mailpiece below the article number.
¢ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services {for an extra
fee):

{1 Addressee’s Address

2. [J Restricted Detivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

James Glenn Turner, Jr

2131 Turtle Creek Blvd.
Suite 1201
pAallas, TX 75218

Mop . SAFEN

.

4a. Article Number

PI33 332 265

(L2t ertified

4b. Service Type

1 Registered C insured

U cop

1 Return Receipt for

5 Express Mail
P Merchandise

T G

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

5. Slfndture (Addressee)
NN M

> TK W

8. Addressee’s Address (Only/if requested
and fee is paid}

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1991 i\us.e,P.o.:1992-307-530‘;, DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank vou for using Return Receipt Service.

Thank you for usina Return Receipt Service.



